# 502807064 05/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2853658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TRENT REZNOR			04/25/2014
ROB SHERIDAN			10/17/2012
JOEL BROSJO			11/01/2012
FREDRIC VINNA			10/16/2012
BRIAN FRANK			10/17/2012
OLA SARS			05/12/2014
Name:	DAISY, LLC		
Street Address:	1601 CLOVERFIELD BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 5000N		
City:	SANTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13657739

**CALIFORNIA** 

90404

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

State/Country:

**Postal Code:** 

(312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-269-8000		
Email:	mbenson@ngelaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL G. KELBER		
Address Line 1:	NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP		
Address Line 2:	TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET - SUITE 1700		
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		025972-1016 (40US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NAWSHABA SIDDIQUEE	
SIGNATURE:		/Nawshaba Siddiquee/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/13/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment40US1#page6.tif

22552.40USI

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Trent Reznor of 1663 Summitridge Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, Rob Sheridan of 4412 Franklin Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90027, Joel Brosjo of Heleneborgsgatan, Stockholdm, Sweden 26, 117 32, Fredric Vinna of Ljusslingan 32, Stockholm, Sweden SE-120 64, Brian Frank of 4460 Stansbury Avenue, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 and Ola Sars of Scheelegatan 24, Stockholm, Sweden Se-112 28 do hereby sell and assign to DAISY, LLC ("Assignce"), a Limited Liability Company and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1601 Cloverfield Blvd, Suite 5000N, Santa Monica, CA 90404, U.S.A, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING A PLAYLIST WITHIN A MUSIC SERVICE" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefore, which has not yet been assigned a Serial Number and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignce, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignce of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Patent Assignment	22552.40US1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have 2012.	ave hereunto set my hand this $16$ day of $0ct$ .
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	Fredric Vinna
State of:	- ) ) SS.
County of:	_ )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this $\underline{7}$ day of $\underline{55}$ , Brian Frank
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	_ ) ) SS.
County of:	_ )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this day of,
	Ola Sars
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	)
County of:	) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2012.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:

22552.40US1 Patent Assignment IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ 2012. Trent Reznor NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: ) ) SS. County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. My Commission Expires:\_\_\_ Notary Public: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. Rob Sheridan NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE \_\_\_\_ ) ) SS. ) State of: County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. My Commission Expires: · Notary Public: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1 day of NOIEMBER 2012. Joel Brosjo NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: ) SS. County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. Notary Public: \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

22552.40US1 Patent Assignment IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of april 2014. 2012. Trent Reznor NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Jed inor State of: ) SS. County of: day of 2012. Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: Notary Public: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{17}{12}$  day of OCF 2012. Rob Sheridan NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: \_ ) ) SS. County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. My Commission Expires: Notary Public: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. Joel Brosjo NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: \_) ) SS. County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. Notary Public: My Commission Expires:

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT** CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California ns County of L (I N J before me, Date Title of the Officer Name and personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s)



Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document

Description of Attached Document	and the second se		
Title or Type of Document:	Doetiment Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator Other:	Partner — El Limited El General		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		
-			

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Patent Assignment

22552.40US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 h: 2012.	ave hereunto set my hand this day of
NOTADIAL CENTURA DE	Fredric Vinna
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	_ ) _) SS.
County of:	_ )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2012.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of,
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	Brian Frank
State of:	)
State of:	) SS. _ )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2012.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	the hereunto set my hand this T2 day of May,
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	)
County of:	) \$\$. )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of 2012.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/13/2014